obtains the current market value of the collateral, since it may be an input to the impairment measurement.

258 Sarvodaya Development Finance PLC
Annual Report 2022/23

Fi
n

an
ci

al
 R

ep
o

rt
s

47. RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTD.)
The following table shows the fair value of collateral and credit enhancements held by the Company.

 31 March 2023 31 March 2022
Company  Maximum  Maximum
  exposure to Net exposure to Net
  credit risk exposure credit risk exposure
  LKR LKR LKR LKR

Cash and cash equivalents (excluding cash in hand)  603,301,938 - 40,872,038 -
Financial Investments  576,027,374 - 532,667,038 -
Other Financial Assets  874,494 874,494 814,391 814,391
Loans and Receivables  5,337,899,612 - 5,463,463,569 -
Lease Rental Receivable  4,914,180,967 - 4,965,814,166 -
  11,432,284,385 874,494 11,003,631,202 814,391

Sensitivity of impairment provision on loans and receivables

 Sensitivity on ECL sensitivity effect on Statement of Financial Position

[Increase/(Decrease) in impairment provision]

Sensitivity effect

on income

 Stage 1  Stage 2  Stage 3  Total

“ Past Due But

Not Impaired “

“ Past Due But

Not Impaired “

“ Past Due But

Not Impaired “

“ Past Due But

Not Impaired “

“ Past Due But

Not Impaired “

As at 31 March 2023

PD 1% increase across all age buckets 7,713,435 2,043,273 - 9,756,708 9,756,708

PD 1% decrease across all age buckets (7,713,435) (2,043,273) - (9,756,708) (9,756,708)

LGD 5% increase 72,450,170 43,437,724 80,598,462 196,486,356 196,486,356

LGD 5% decrease (72,450,170) (43,437,724) (80,598,462) (196,486,356) (196,486,356)

Probability weighted Economic
Scenarios

– Base case 10% increase, worst
  case 5% decrease and best case 5%
  decrease

 233,452  107,326  -   340,779  340,779

– Base case 10% decrease, worst case
  5% increase and best case 5%
  increase

 (233,452)  (107,326)  -   (340,779)  (340,779)

As at 31 March 2022

PD 1% increase across all age buckets 7,713,435 2,043,273 - 9,756,708 9,756,708

PD 1% decrease across all age buckets (7,713,435) (2,043,273) - (9,756,708) (9,756,708)

LGD 5% increase 72,450,170 43,437,724 80,598,462 196,486,356 196,486,356

LGD 5% decrease (72,450,170) (43,437,724) (80,598,462) (196,486,356) (196,486,356)

Probability weighted Economic
Scenarios

– Base case 10% increase, worst
  case 5% decrease and best case 5%
  decrease

233,452 107,326 - 340,779 340,779

– Base case 10% decrease, worst case
  5% increase and best case 5%
  increase

(233,452) (107,326) - (340,779) (340,779)

Notes to the Financial Statement

259Sarvodaya Development Finance PLC
Annual Report 2022/23

Fi
n

an
ci

al
 R

ep
o

rt
s

47.3 Liquidity Risk & Funding Management
Liquidity risk is defined as the risk that the company will encounter difficulty in meeting obligations associated with financial liabilities that are
settled by delivering cash or another financial asset. To limit this risk, the Company’s management has arranged diversified funding sources
in addition to its core deposit base, and adopted a policy of managing liquidity and funding to ensure future cash flows. The company has